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KELLER AND HECKMAN LLP 
Serving Business through Law and Science® 

1001 G Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 West 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
tel. 202.434.4100 
fax 202.434.4646 

October 18,2013 

Via Electronic Filing in ECFS 

Ms. Marlene Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

Attn: Chief Administrative Law Judge Richard L. Sippel 

Writer's Direct Access 
Jack Richards 
(202) 434-4210 
richards @k h law . com 

Re: Notice of Substitution of Counsel of Record, Maritime 
Communications/Land Mobile, LLC, EB Docket No. 11-71 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

On behalf of Atlas Pipeline-Mid Continent, LLC ("Atlas"), Enbridge Energy Company, 
Inc. ('1Enbridge"), EnCana Oil and Gas (USA), Inc. ('1Encana") and Jackson County Rural 
Electric Membership Cooperative ("Jackson County REMC'1

) (collectively, the "Parties"), this is 
to provide notice that Dawn Livingston, Esq., is being substituted for Wesley Wright, Esq., as 
counsel to assist the undersigned in the above-captioned matter. Kindly direct all future 
correspondence in this matter to Ms. Livingston (livingston@khlaw.com; 202.434.4239) and me 
at the address noted above. 

Your attention is appreciated. Please feel free to contact the undersigned with any 
questions. 

Sincerely, 

~ ~bards 
Partner 

cc: Parties on attached Certificate of Service 

Washington, D.C. Brussels San Francisco Shanghai 

www .khlaw.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Justine D. Bedard, hereby certify that on this 181
h day of October, 2013, a copy of the 

foregoing Notice of Substitution of Counsel was filed with the Commission, served on the parties listed 
below via First Class U.S. Mail and a courtesy copy was provided via electronic mail. 

The Honorable Richard L. Sippel 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
Richard Sippel Richard.Sippel@fcc.gov 
Patricia Ducksworth Patricia.Ducksworth@fcc.gov 
Austin Randazzo Austin.Randazzo@fcc. gov 
Mary Gosse Mary.Gosse@fcc.gov 

Pamela A. Kane 
Brian Carter 
Enforcement Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 4-C330 
Washington, DC 20554 
Pamela.Kane@fcc.gov 
brian.carter@fcc. gov 

Sandra DePriest 
Maritime Communications/Land Mobile LLC 
218 North Lee Street 
Suite318 
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Dennis C. Brown 
8124 Cooke Court 
Suite 201 
Manassas, VA 20109 
Counsel for Maritime Communications/ 
Land Mobile LLC 
d.c.brown@att.net 

Jeffrey L. Sheldon 
Levine, Blaszak, Block & Boothby, LLP 
2001 L Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20036 
Counsel for Puget Sound Energy, Inc 
j sheldon@lb3law.com 

Charles A. Zdebski 
Gerit F. Hull 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Counsel for Duquesne Light Co. 
czdebski@eckertseamans.com 

Paul J. Feldman 
Harry F. Cole 
Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth, P.L.C. 
1300 N. 17th Street-11th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Counsel for Southern California Regional 
Rail Authority 
feldman@fhhlaw.com 
cole@fhhlaw.com 

Matthew J. Plache 
Albert J. Catalano 
Catalano & Plache, PLLC 
3221 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
Counsel for Dixie Electric Membership 
Corp. 
Counsel for Pinnacle Wireless Corp. 
mjp@catalanoplache.com 
aj c@catalanoplache.com 



Robert J. Keller 
Law Offices ofRobert J. Keller, P.C. 
P.O. Box 33428 
Washington, D.C. 20033 
Counsel for Maritim.e Communications/Land 
MobileLLC 
rjk@telcomlaw.com 

Warren Havens 
Jimmy Stobaugh, GM 
Skytel entities 
2509 Stuart Street 
Berkeley, CA 94705 
jstobaugh@telesaurus.com 
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Robert G. Kirk 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 
2300 N Street, NW Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
Counsel for Choctaw Telecommunications, 
LLC and Choctaw Holdings, LLC 
RKirk@wbklaw.com 

Justine D. Bedard 


